## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4040289

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GTECH CANADA ULC	10/01/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IGT CANADA SOLUTIONS ULC
Street Address:	328 URQUHART AVE.
City:	MONCTON
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	E1H 2R6

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13896895
Application Number:	13718165
Application Number:	11703034
Application Number:	13755718
Application Number:	14171127
Application Number:	14074122
Application Number:	14246988
Application Number:	14287629
Application Number:	14861268
Application Number:	62053429
Application Number:	14493815
Application Number:	14509174
Application Number:	14547568
Application Number:	14572589
Application Number:	14702872
Application Number:	14572622

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(919)854-1401 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

REEL: 039927 FRAME: 0400 503993632

PATENT

**Phone:** 9198541400

Email:criggs@myersbigel.comCorrespondent Name:MBS/CANDI L. RIGGSAddress Line 1:4140 PARKLAKE AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7770-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CANDI L. RIGGS
SIGNATURE:	/clr/
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=7770-NameChangeGtechIGT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039927 FRAME: 0401



# CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

Companies Act

Registry Number

3089872

Name of Company

GTECH CANADA ULC

I hereby certify that the above-mentioned company has with approval of the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies changed its name to:

IGT CANADA SOLUTIONS ULC

Agent of the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

October 1, 2015

Date of Name Change

PATENT REEL: 039927 FRAME: 0402

**RECORDED: 09/07/2016**